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Year Semester Date or Period Subjects Remarks
2025 Summer, 2025

July 1 (Tuesday) ~ July 11 (Friday) Intensive Course
(Han, Hee sook)

August 18 (Monday) Graduation (Summer) not Ceremony

September 3 (Wednesday) ~ September 5 (Friday) Spiritual Retreat

Fall, 2025 September 1 (Monday) Classes Opening, Fall 2025

September 2 (Tuesday) Opening Service, 11:50 a.m.

September 26 (Friday) Bible Examination M.Div. only

October 3 (Friday) Holiday (National Foundation Day of Korea)

October  6 (Monday) ~ 8 (Wednesday) Chuseok Holiday

October 9 (Thursday) Holiday (Korean Alphabet Day)

October 20 (Monday) ~ 24 (Friday) Mid Term Examination

October 23 (Thursday) 47 Mission Conference

November 14 (Friday) Preliminary Examination

December 2 (Tuesday) Closing Service

December 8 (Monday) ~ 12 (Friday) Reading Week

December 15 (Monday) ~ 19 (Friday) Final Examination

December 30 (Tuesday) Oral Defense

January 12 (Monday) ~ 16 (Friday), 2025 Comprehensive Exam

February 10, 2026 (Thusday) Graduation

2026 Spring, 2026 March 3, 2026 (Thusday) Class Opening, Spring 2026


